Western Region contacts for the National Urban Extension Leaders
For CES, ECOP and NUEL to respond to the “Call to Action” laid out in The National Framework for Urban Extension and National Urban Extension Initiative Implementation Plan, adopted by ECOP it is imperative to expand the current national urban Extension network that National Urban Extension Leaders (NUEL) has already initiated through the formal creation of a NUEL Steering Committee and Regional Networks. To accomplish this, ECOP and NUEL are requesting that each Land-Grant University state Extension Dean/Director/Administrator establish at least one, and up to three, points of contact from their LGU, a state Urban Coordinator or likened position. The list for the Western Region is below. 

	W
	AK-University of Alaska Fairbanks
	DeShana
	York
	ddyork@alaska.edu
	(907) 786-6330

	W
	AS-American Samoa Community College
	Autagavaia Tunai Alfred
	Peters
	alfredpeters42@gmail.com
	(684) 699-1575

	W
	AZ-University of Arizona
	Ed
	Martin
	ecmartin@email.arizona.edu
	(602) 8278232

	W
	CA-University of California
	Keith
	Nathaniel
	kcnathaniel@ucanr.edu
	(626) 5861970

	W
	CO-Colorado State University
	Dan 
	Goldhamer
	dan.goldhamer@colostate.edu 
	(413)687-8050 

	W
	FM-College of Micronesia
	Singeru
	Singeo
	ssingeo@mail.fm
	(691) 320-2462

	W
	GU-University of Guam
	Sereana
	Dresbach
	shdresbach@triton.uog.edu
	(671) 735-2004

	W
	HI-University of Hawaii at Manoa
	Beatriz
	Aragon-Balgas
	beatriz@hawaii.edu
	(808) 453-6050

	W
	HI-University of Hawaii at Manoa
	Kalani
	Matsumura
	kalanitm@hawaii.edu 
	(808) 453-6059

	W
	ID-University of Idaho
	Bridget
	Morrisroe-Aman
	bridgeta@uidaho.edu
	(208) 287-5900

	W
	MP-Northern Marianas College
	Tayna
	Belyeu-Camacho
	tayna.belyeu-camacho@marianas.edu
	(670) 2376840

	W
	MP-Northern Marianas College
	Patricia
	Coleman
	patricia.coleman@marianas.edu
	(670) 2376831

	W
	MT-Montana State University
	
	
	
	

	W
	NM-New Mexico State University
	John
	Garlisch
	garlisch@nmsu.edu
	(505) 243-1386

	W
	NV-University of Nevada, Reno
	Eric
	Killian
	killiane@unce.unr.edu 
	(702) 257-5542

	W
	OR-Oregon State University
	Vicki 
	Campbell
	Vicki.campbell@oregonstate.edu
	(503) 821-1127

	W
	OR-Oregon State University
	Angela
	Sandino
	angela.sandino@oregonstate.edu
	(503) 273-4301

	W
	UT-Utah State University
	Andree'
	Walker
	andree.walker@usu.edu
	(385) 4684825

	W
	WY-University of Wyoming
	Mary
	Martin
	MMMartin@uwyo.edu 
	(307) 733-3087

	W
	WA-Washington State University
	Brad
	Gaolach
	gaolach@wsu.edu
	(425) 4051734

	W
	WA-Washington State University
	Christina
	Sanders
	cmsanders@wsu.edu
	(509) 3354811



